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TE 
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Manufacturer 

Item Number 1438890-8 Amount

0.0813000029

81 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

PIN CONTACT, 

JACK, 180 

DEGREE, SMB Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2020-07-03 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

PIN CONTACT, 

JACK, 180 

DEGREE, SMB 1

0.0794000029

56 g

Sub Item 1

10086 O82 

.0078IN*.66IN 

A 1

0.0794000029

56 g

Material 2 Brass

0.0794000029

56 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.2000000000

0.0001588000

05912 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0100000000

0.0000079400

002956 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000

0.0000079400

002956 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0500000000

0.0000397000

01478 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

71.500000000

0

0.0567710021

1354 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.0500000000

0.0000397000

01478 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000

0.0000397000

01478 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000

0.0000794000

02956 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0010000000

7.9400002956

E-7 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000

7.9400002956

E-7 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0050000000

0.0000039700

001478 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000

3.9700001478

E-7 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6

28.022500000

0

0.0222498658

283451 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1

0.0017000000

23 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate

0.0017000000

23 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000

0.0000034000

00046 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.722600000

0

0.0016952842

22936198 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0075000000

1.2750000172

5E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0699000000

0.0000011883

00016077 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1

0.0001132550

02 g

Material 2 Gold Flash

0.0001132550

02 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.700000000

0

0.0001129152

36994 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.3000000000

3.39765006E-

7 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.000086745 g

Material 2 Gold Plate 0.000086745 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.3000000000 2.60235E-7 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.700000000

0

0.0000864847

65 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the 

date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified 

part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole 

and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


