

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D	
				Supplier In	formation					
Company	TE	Request Doc		Contact	TE Product					
Name	Connectivity	ID		Name	Compliance	Contact Title				
Company	TE									
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date	2020-07-03	Contact Email	productcompliance@te.com					
Contact										
Phone										
Number	+001-800-522-6752									
				Legal St	atement					
Supplier										

Acceptance true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

				Pr	oduct					
Manufacturer tem Number	1438890-8	Amount	0.0813000029 81	Version	-	Identity				
Manufacturor	PIN CONTACT,									
Manufacturer Item Name	-	Weight UOM	g	Mfr Site		Authority				
Date	2020-07-03	иом	Each		'	,	'			
	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	Product	Disclosure	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	
Sub- item/Materia I/Substance	Level	Name	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Substance Concentratio n	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exemption	
-		PIN CONTACT, JACK, 180	3 ,				0.0794000029		·	
Sub Item	1	DEGREE, SMB 10086 082				1	56	g		
Sub Item	1	.0078IN*.66IN				1	0.0794000029 56	g		
Material	2	Brass					0.0794000029 56	g		
Substance	3	NICKEL		7440-02-0	0.2000000000		0.0001588000 05912	g		
Substance	3	ARSENIC		7440-38-2	0.0100000000		0.0000079400 002956	g		
Substance	3	ANTIMONY		7440-36-0	0.0100000000		0.0000079400 002956	g		
Substance	3	IRON		7439-89-6	0.0500000000		0.0000397000 01478	g		
Substance	3	COPPER		7440-50-8	71.500000000		0.0567710021 1354 0.0000397000	g		
Substance	3	MANGANESE		7439-96-5	0.0500000000		0.0000397000 01478 0.0000397000	g		
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.0500000000		0.0000397000 01478 0.0000794000	g		
Substance	3	COBALT		7440-48-4	0.1000000000		02956 7.9400002956	g		
Substance	3	CHROMIUM		7440-47-3	0.0010000000		E-7 7.9400002956	g		
Substance	3	BERYLLIUM		7440-41-7	0.0010000000		E-7 0.0000039700	g		
Substance	3	CADMIUM		7440-43-9	0.0050000000		001478 3.9700001478	g		
Substance	3	MERCURY		7439-97-6	0.0005000000 28.022500000		E-7 0.0222498658	g		
Substance	3	ZINC GMSS/GUS		7440-66-6	0		283451 0.0017000000	g		
Sub Item	1	Part				1	23 0.0017000000	g	-	
Material	2	Nickel Plate					23	g	-	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE								
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	0.2000000000		0.0000034000 00046	g		
Substance	3	NICKEL		7440-02-0	99.722600000 0		0.0016952842 22936198	g		
Substance	3	CADMIUM		7440-43-9	0.0075000000		1.2750000172 5E-7	g		
Substance	3	LEAD		7439-92-1	0.0699000000		0.0000011883 00016077	g		
Sub Item	1	GMSS/GUS Part				1	0.0001132550	g		
Material	2	Gold Flash			00.7000000		0.0001132550	g		
Substance	3	GOLD		7440-57-5	99.700000000		0.0001129152 36994	g		
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE TE5081-2		TE5081-2-			3.39765006E-			
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES GMSS/GUS		0320	0.3000000000		7	g		
Sub Item Material	1 2	Part Gold Plate				1	0.000086745 0.000086745	g	\vdash	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE								
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	0.3000000000		2.60235E-7	g		
					99.700000000]	0.0000864847]	1	